## House Bill 2689

Sponsored by Representative CAMERON (at the request of Travel Information Council)

## **SUMMARY**

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.** 

Directs Department of Transportation and State Parks and Recreation Department to include Travel Information Council when planning to close or relocate rest area.

1	A BILL FOR AN ACT
2	Relating to roadside rest areas.
3	Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:
4	SECTION 1. The Department of Transportation and the State Parks and Recreation De
5	partment shall notify the Travel Information Council of, and allow the Travel Information
6	Council to participate in, all rest area relocation and closure planning.
7	